
Permits? 
(FOIA) State Forest Ranger District Position Name Email Phone

Y AZ Apache-Sitgreaves -- Acting Forest 
Supervisor Jessie Berner jessie.berner@usda.gov 928-333-6280

Y AZ Apache-Sitgreaves Alpine District Ranger Alissa Tanner alissa.tanner@usda.gov 928-339-5010
N AZ Apache-Sitgreaves Black Mesa District Ranger Richard Madril richard.madril@usda.gov 928-535-7301
N AZ Apache-Sitgreaves Clifton District Ranger Ed Holloway Jr. ed.hollowayjr@usda.gov 928-687-8600
N AZ Apache-Sitgreaves Lakeside District Ranger Ed Collins edward.collins@usda.gov 928-368-2101
N AZ Apache-Sitgreaves Springerville District Ranger Rob Lever rob.lever@usda.gov 928-333-6203
N AZ Coconino -- Forest Supervisor Laura Jo West laurajo.west@usda.gov 928-527-3501
N AZ Coconino Flagstaff District Ranger Matthew McGrath matthew.mcgrath@usda.gov 928-527-8231
N AZ Coconino Mogollon Rim District Ranger Linda Wadleigh linda.wadleigh@usda.gov 928-477-5001

N AZ Coconino Red Rock District Ranger Amy Tinderholt amy.tinderholt@usda.gov 928-203-7501

Y — permitted 
in 2015 AZ Kaibab -- Forest Supervisor Heather Provencio heather.provencio@usda.gov 928-635-8301

N AZ Kaibab North Kaibab District Ranger Randall Walker randall.walker@usda.gov 928-643-8130

N AZ Kaibab Tusayan District Ranger Andrew Kelher andrew.kelher@usda.gov 928-635-8230

Y — permitted 
in 2015 AZ Kaibab Williams District Ranger Debra Mollet debra.mollet@usda.gov 928-635-5630

N AZ Prescott -- Forest Supervisor Dale Deiter dale.deiter@usda.gov 928-443-8213

N AZ Prescott Bradshaw District Ranger Sarah Tomsky sarah.tomsky@usda.gov 928-443-8050

N AZ Prescott Chino Valley District Ranger Karina Gutierrez karina.gutierrez@usda.gov 928-777-2221

N AZ Prescott Verde District Ranger Todd Willard todd.willard@usda.gov 928-567-1130 

N AZ Tonto -- Forest Supervisor Neil Bosworth neil.bosworth@usda.gov 602-225-5201
N AZ Tonto Cave Creek District Ranger Micah Grondin micah.grondin@usda.gov 480-595-3301
N AZ Tonto Globe District Ranger Mark Sando mark.sando@usda.gov 928-402-6201
N AZ Tonto Mesa District Ranger Matt Lane kelly.jardine@usda.gov 602-225-5301
N AZ Tonto Payson District Ranger Debbie Cress
N AZ Tonto Tonto Basin District Ranger Kelly Jardine

N CO
Uncompahgre/
Grand Mesa/
Gunnison

-- Forest Supervisor Chad Stewart chad.stewart@usda.gov 970-874-6674

N CO
Uncompahgre/
Grand Mesa/
Gunnison

Grand Valley District Ranger Bill Edwards william.edwards@usda.gov 970-263-5804

N CO
Uncompahgre/
Grand Mesa/
Gunnison

Norwood District Ranger Megan Eno megan.eno@usda.gov 970-327-4261 
x ext. 4342

N CO Uncompahgre/
Grand Mesa/

Ouray District Ranger Dana Gardunio dana.gardunio@usda.gov 970-240-5300

N CO Uncompahgre/
Grand Mesa/
Gunnison

Paonia District Ranger Levi Broyles levi.broyles@usda.gov 970-527-4131

N* CO San Juan -- Forest Supervisor Kara Chadwick kara.chadwick@usda.gov 970-385-1289
N CO San Juan Columbine District Ranger James Simino james.simino@usda.gov 509-784-4701
N CO San Juan Dolores District Ranger Derek Padilla derek.padilla@usda.gov 970-882-6834

N CO San Juan Pagosa District Ranger Kevin Khung kevin.khung@usda.gov 970-264-1520 

UT Ashley -- Forest Supervisor Susan Eickhoff 

N UT Ashley Vernal District Ranger Curtis Booher curtis.booher@usda.gov 435-789-1181

N UT Ashley Duchesne/
Roosevelt District Ranger Kristy Groves kristy.groves@usda.gov 435-781-5203

N UT Dixie -- Forest Supervisor Kevin Wright kevin.wright@usda.gov 435-865-3741

N UT Dixie Cedar City District Ranger Veronica 
Magnuson

veronica.magnuson@usda.g
ov 435-865-3201

N UT Dixie Escalante District Ranger Terry DeLay terry.delay@usda.gov 435-826-5401

N UT Dixie Pine Valley District Ranger Nicholas Glidden nicholas.glidden@usda.gov 435-652-3101
N UT Dixie Powell District Ranger Chris Wehrli christopher.wehrli@usda.gov 435-676-9301
N UT Fishlake -- Forest Supervisor Mike Elson mike.elson@usda.gov 435-896-1001
N UT Fishlake Beaver District Ranger Jared Whitmer jared.whitmer@usda.gov 970-884-1416
N UT Fishlake Fillmore District Ranger Brian Monroe brian.monroe@usda.gov 435-896-1011
N UT Fishlake Fremont River District Ranger Kurt Robins kurt.robins@usda.gov 435-836-2800
N UT Fishlake Richfield District Ranger Jason Kling jason.kling@usda.gov 435-896-1080
N UT Manti-La Sal -- Forest Supervisor Ryan Nehl ryan.nehl@usda.gov 435-636-3563

N UT Manti-La Sal Ferron/Price District Ranger Darren Olsen darren.olsen@usda.gov 435-636-3586

N UT Manti-La Sal Monticello District Ranger Louis Neff louis.neff@usda.gov
N UT Manti-La Sal Moab District Ranger Michael Engelhart michael.engelhart@usda.gov
N UT Manti-La Sal Sanpete District Ranger Johnny Collin johnny.collin@usda.gov 435-283-4151

Y —signed off UT Uinta-Wasatch-
Cache -- Forest Supervisor David Whittekiend david.whittekiend@usda.gov 801-999-2104

Y—1 Adee site UT Uinta-Wasatch-
Cache

Evanston-Mountain 
View District Ranger Rick Schuler rick.schuler@usda.gov 307-789-3194

Y—3 Adee sites UT Uinta-Wasatch-
Cache Heber-Kamas District Ranger Daniel Jauregui daniel.jauregui@usda.gov 435-315-5687

Y UT Uinta-Wasatch-
Cache Logan District Ranger Jennefer Parker jennefer.parker@usda.gov 435-755-3621

Y UT Uinta-Wasatch-
Cache Ogden District Ranger Sean Harwood sean.harwood@usda.gov 801-625-5872

N UT Uinta-Wasatch-
Cache Pleasant Grove District Ranger Russell Hanson Jr. russell.hansonjr@usda.gov 801-796-4881

N UT Uinta-Wasatch-
Cache Salt Lake District Ranger Rebecca Hotze rebecca.hotze@usda.gov 801-733-2675

N UT Uinta-Wasatch-
Cache Spanish Fork District Ranger George Garcia george.garcia2@usda.gov 385-241-3555

*N - Honeybee FOIAs have not turned up any documentation of apiary permits in these districts within the last 5 years.
However, it's possible that apiary permits could have gone undocumented. 

US Forest Service District Rangers and Forest Supervisors on the Colorado Plateau as of October 2019
Contact Infromation Source: US Forest Service Employee Search
https://www.fs.fed.us/about-agency/contact-us/employee-search
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